



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05221206 December 06, 2022 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E55B3
District: District 5 **Counties:** OSCEOLA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44942415201 (*)
Contract Desc: US 441 MULTIPLE LOCATIONS BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$950,693.96	100.00%
2	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,461,407.00	153.72%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221206 December 06, 2022 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E55B3
District: District 5 **Counties:** OSCEOLA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44942415201 (*)

Contract Descr: US 441 MULTIPLE LOCATIONS BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

The Improvements under this Contract consist of bridge deck epoxy overlays with high friction surface treatment, joint repairs, and other incidental construction for Bridge Nos. 920009 & 920112 carrying SR 500 (US 441) over Mill Slough from MP 1.083 to MP 1.111 located in Osceola County (92030), and Bridge No. 920146 carrying SR 500 (US 441) over Blue Cypress Creek from MP 8.855 to MP 8.893 located in Osceola County (92060). And culvert desilting and shotcrete repair of Bridge No. 920910 carrying SR 500 (US 441) over Bass Slough from MP 3.234 to MP 3.240 located in Osceola County (92030).

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400 32 CONCRETE FOR JOINT REPAIR		9.000 CY	22,950.00000	206,550.00	10,000.00000	90,000.00		
0010 0401 70 7 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, SHOTCRETE		580.000 CF	130.00000	75,400.00	750.00000	435,000.00		
0015 0403 1100 EPOXY CONCRETE OVERLAY FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS		2,276.000 SY	70.00000	159,320.00	125.00000	284,500.00		
0020 0403 2100 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS		10.000 CF	900.00000	9,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00		
0025 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		3,413.000 LB	5.00000	17,065.00	3.00000	10,239.00		
0030 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		60.000 LB	5.00000	300.00	3.00000	180.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221206 December 06, 2022 Call Order: 005 Contract: E55B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0035 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		212.000 CY	643.00000	136,316.00	150.00000	31,800.00		
0040 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		829.000 LF	90.00000	74,610.00	65.00000	53,885.00		
0045 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		6.200 TN	3,418.83000	21,196.75	1,200.00000	7,440.00		
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$699,757.75		\$923,044.00		

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0050 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44942415201		(1.000) LS	105,200.00000	105,200.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00		
0055 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44942415201		(150.000) DA (LS)	89,000.00000	89,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00		
0060 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		9,220.000 ED	0.36000	3,319.20	1.00000	9,220.00		
0065 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		8,918.000 ED	0.13000	1,159.34	1.00000	8,918.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221206 December 06, 2022 Call Order: 005 Contract: E55B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0070 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		120.000 ED	5.90000	708.00	6.00000	720.00		
0075 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		232.000 ED	12.39000	2,874.48	5.00000	1,160.00		
0080 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		40.000 DA	28.32000	1,132.80	50.00000	2,000.00		
0085 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		126.000 LF	7.00000	882.00	10.00000	1,260.00		
0090 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44942415201		(1.000) LS	34,728.00000	34,728.00	34,728.00000	34,728.00		
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$239,003.82		\$508,006.00		

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0095 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		36.000 EA	4.71000	169.56	7.00000	252.00		
0100 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.106 GM	42,480.00000	4,502.88	125,000.00000	13,250.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221206 December 06, 2022 Call Order: 005 Contract: E55B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0105 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.114 GM	17,700.00000	2,017.80	35,000.00000	3,990.00		
0110 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.057 GM	42,480.00000	2,421.36	125,000.00000	7,125.00		
0115 0713103231 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.025 GM	17,700.00000	442.50	35,000.00000	875.00		
0120 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.139 GM	17,110.00000	2,378.29	35,000.00000	4,865.00		
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$11,932.39		\$30,357.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$950,693.96		\$1,461,407.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221206 December 06, 2022 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E55B3

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.